SDB059TA2253050
5 HP ELECTRIC BRUSH AERATOR

Parts List & Drawings

9/07/2011

L’;

\ f&an‘ \ 2
/smk\v,o»

i

VRS
=

7
=
—




REF#
‘] .

10
11
12

13

14
15

IO

17
18
19

20
21
22

23

I

25
26
21
28
29

30

31

2

34 __'

36

2
3
4
5 ﬂlr_!gg,ﬂ'il'ﬂalrirBeanng Grease 25'
7
8
9

! SDB059TA2223050
' DESCRIPTION
Frame \Ne lded Assembly

Channel Drive Case Base (L)

Channel, Drive Case Base (R)

] Angle Base Channel Suppor‘{ o _ -

Ang, Corner Stand

Channel Float Band Frame

_ Channel Float Adjuster Trynlon Block Mount

____B_i_gg_&fl Float Adjuster Trunion

Trunion, Float Adjuster
Rod, Float Adjuster
Seal, TE V Ring o
Co!éar TE V Ring Snaﬁ o
Ang, Corner Ste_n;dmge;;e o

U-Bolt, 3/8"x 2-1/2"x 3/12"

Eye Frame Comer Inside Laftmg

”S}ake, Mooring Arm

‘Brace, Mooring Arm Crdss

Pm Cotter .

Assy‘ S:ngle Clevxs

Pin, 3/4" 30458 Moormg Arm/FIoat Attachmg

____As_sem_bly, Greased Tail Bearing

Assy Double Clevis 1" )
Arm Moormg ]

Bracket 2" Shal]ow Lagoon Marm Stake Pwot
Channel Upper Splash )
Pm Moormg Arm Atachmg 1" 31685
|Bolt, 3/4 x 5-1/2 SS '
Shaft, Drive

Shaft, Tai

Rotar

Ftoat 22 X8

[Insulator, Float Band 22;' i
Band, Float 22

AngJe 2" U-Bolt Grease ﬁhé Marm'

Assy, Drwe Case TAZ

QTY

1

1

1

2
1

4
4
4
8
4
4
1

1

2
5
4
2
1

8
2
4
1

4
2
2
2
4
4
1
1
1

2
4
4
1
1

PART#
MFG005514
MFGO05594L
| MFGO05594R
| MFG005593
| MFG001647
 MFG001344
'MFG000929

MFG000978

~ MFG000881S2 )
\MFG00099752

MFG00039352
5515400400
 MFGO05578S2
MFG001345
5BLT38212312
WFGOO1727

MFGO(]454851 B
{MFG001700

5PINCOTR316134S

MFG001768
MFG000330S1
MFGO05560P

 MFG001769

MFGO01690
| MFG001273
MFGO00854
MFGO001770S2
5BLT34512NCHXS
MFG00557252
MFG00551252
MFG000898
MFGODOITZSTF
MFG000561
MFGD0084251
MFGOD4580
MFG005586




0G0¢22eVLes08ds




REF#
17
19

-2
25

27

- MOORING ARM BRACKET ASSEMBLY
_DESCRIPTION

 IMooring Arm Stake

{Pin, Cotter

:ASS}f, Double Clevis 1"

Bracket, 2" Shallow Lagoon Marm Siake Pivot
Pin, Mooring Arm Attaching 131688_ -

_PART NUMBER
\MFG00454851

(5PINCOTR316134S

MFG001769

_ MFG001273

MFGO0177052




FLOAT FRAME BRACKET ASSEMBLY |
REF#  DESCRPTION  PARTNUMBER _
7 Channel, Float Band Frame - IMFG000929 )
19 PinCotter  SPINCOTR316134S
2977 Aﬁssy SingrleVC!evis ] i MFGOD‘I76§31
23 |Assy, Double Clevis 1" MFG001769
27 ingLMQoring Arm Attaching 1" 316SS MFG00177052
28 jﬁBoIL 3/4 x 5-1/2" 58S ' '5BLT34512NCHXS
Co8A Nut ~ 5NUT34HXBRS
5WSHFL.T34S




SDB059TA2223050
MOTOR BOX ASSEMBLY

Ref# DESCRIPTION
1 Cgﬁar JDrtve Case
-z nAngIn Drive Case Cover Tlit
3 |Angle, Motor Shleid Suppor{l_:{gmm_ -
4 ?Angl MotorShleid Support LH
5 Flat, _Motor Sh;eld S;E;;o_rt___ -
6 :Pm Quick Release w/ 1anyafci -
7 (Angle, Drive Case Hinge
8 Angle, Drive Case Upper Left Ssde
9 Angle, Drive Case Upper nght S]de
10 Ang-kﬂ E\!Iotor -Channel Upper N
" ‘Shield 'Niotor- Rt et i St

12 Angle, TAZ Anti Rotation RH _

13 Angle, TA2 Anti Rotation LH

14 Eye Drive Case Ln‘ting

15 :_R_r;(-j-ucer,rTAg Gear
16 Hub, TA2 Cooling Fan

17 Fan TA2 Cooling

18 Assembiy, Coupler
19 AssembEy Motor Ch.z_anﬂel
20 Motor,5HP
21 Block Drlve Case Cover CEamp .
22 __C;r%p Couer -
23 __Assembly Driyé Case ,,,,:;:, 7
24 [Angle, Drive Case Mountmg
25 Angle, MotorAdJustmg Crc;-sé"érace o
26 '_Spacer, Motor
27 - E-Aragle" Mbto.f-:ﬂ-\djusting LH
28 Angle Motor Adjusting RH
29 'Bearmg Roicr F1ange
30 1 ‘Hose, Dram -
i ‘Seal e _
32 P!ate !nner Seal

33 P!aie Outgriseai ]
34 Angte Motor Channel Vent Ho!e Sh!eld
35  Seal, DEVRing

36  Collar, DEV ng Shaft

37 Shaft, Dnve

~ MFGO05589

MFG004006

'MFGO05558R

~ MFG005558L

MFGO005559

| 5PINQUIC14125
MFGO05588
MFGO05587L

MFGOO5587R

 MFGO05582S
MFGQDS?@QST
MFGO05584R _

MFG005584L

'MFGD00674

MFG001655

|MFG005581

MFG005469
MFG000695

MFG005574

5MTRTCOEDOS4

MFG004039

~ 5EAR514331SS
 MFGO05586
MFG004001

MFGUBSSET

MFGO005565

MFGO05566L

'MFG005566R
'5BRG124229
_ MFG005596

55L.50193-03556
MFG000251
MFG000246

MFG00556351
‘53 LS4DD4GD
i\ﬂ FGUDSSBDSZ

MFG00557282







TAIL BEARING BRACKET ASSEMBLY

MFG005560PS1
1. BRACKET, TAIL BEARING MFGO0556081
2. COVER, TAIL BEARING BTK UPPER TILT MFGO0171481
3. COVER, TAIL BEARING BKT LOWER MFG00171581
4. BEARING, TAIL MFG002291
5. PLATE, TAIL BEARING SEAL MFG00027352
6. SEAL, TAIL BEARING 55LS0150-12184
7. BOLT 5/8 “x 1- 7, (4) TAIL BEARING HEX SBLTS8I12HXBRS
8. LOCKWASHER, 5/87 8§ SWSHFLTS8S
9. FITTING, BULKHEAD 4™ SEARS483T92
10. ADAPTER, MALE SWIVEL SHOS14040202
1. LINE, TAIL BEARING GREASE MFG001662
12, ELBOW, GREASE 90 1/4" S5EAR20026
13. CONNECTER, QUICKLINK SALE235360418
14, SCREW 6 MM SSCRO2775A214
15.NUT, JAM 6MM SNUTO3187A250
16 BUSHING, BEARING MFG001392
7.BOLT 1/4*x 47, (4) TAIL BEARING HEX SBLTI41ZHXBRS
MFG00556181

]8 COVER, TAIL BEARING REA I

19— =17
| /=

CJ



